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Sarah Beversdorf, MPH, MSW 

Manager, Community Benefit & 

Community Health 

Aspirus Health System 

272 Christy Street 

Amherst, WI 54406 

W: (715) 346-5244 

Sarah.Beversdorf@aspirus.org 

 

*Jodi Bloch 

Director, State & Local Government 

Relations 

Children’s Wisconsin   

P.O. Box 259038 

Madison, WI 53725-9038 

W: (608)-217-9508 

JBloch@childrenswi.org  

 

 

Bridget Clementi, MA 

Vice President, Community Health 

Children’s Wisconsin 

999 N. 92 St., C650 

Milwaukee, WI 53226 

W: (414) 337-7798 

bclementi@childrenswi.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kevin J. Dahlman, MD, FAAP  

Medical Director of Children’s Health 

Aurora Health Center -  Whitefish Bay 

Group325 E. Silver Spring Rd. 

Whitefish Bay, WI 53217 

C: (414) 702-6942 

Kevin.Dahlman@aah.org 

 

Christopher Ford, MD 
Ascension CSM-Emergency Medicine 

Physician 

Ascension Columbia St Mary’s 

2301 Lake Drive 

W: (773) 817-9711                                                                                

Milwaukee, WI 53211 

cee4ord@gmail.com  
 

*Diane Gerlach, DO, MHA (Chair) 

Pediatric Physician 

Aurora Health Care – Kenosha 

10400 75th Street  

Kenosha, WI 53142 

W: (262) 948-6710 

  diane.gerlach@aah.org 

 

Caroline B. Gomez-Tom, MSW 

Enrollment Network & Accessibility 

Manager 

Covering Wisconsin 

3628 S. 15th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53221 

W: (608) 673-0560 

CBGomez@wisc.edu 

 

 

 

Michael K. Kim, MD  

Associate Professor 

University of Wisconsin School of 

Medicine and Public Health 

800 University Bay Suite 300-45 

Madison, WI 53705 

W: (608) 890.7519 

C: (608)395.5155 

mkkim@medicine.wisc.edu 

 

  Jeremy Levin, MHA 

Director of Advocacy 

Rural Wisconsin Health Cooperative 

880 Independence Lane 

Sauk City, WI 53583 

W: (608) 644-3257 

C: (608) 577-9335 

JLevin@rwhc.com 

 

*Todd Mahr, MD 

Pediatric Allergy/Immunology 

Gundersen Health System 

1900 South Ave., Mailstop H03-003 

La Crosse, WI 54601 

W: (608) 775-2161 

tamahr@gundersenhealth.org 

 

 

Tiffany Meredith, APSW, MSW 
Project Director 

Alia and TLM Consulting 

W: (414) 477-9666 

sowotiff@gmail.com 
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Brittany Mews, BSN, RN 
Health Officer/Director  

Clark County Health Department  

N13811 Colonial Ave 

Colby, WI 54421 

W: (715) 937-4302 

brittany.mews@co.clark.wi.us 

 

  Charlene Mouille 
United Way- CEO 

1512 Blue Ridge Trail,  

Waunakee, WI 53597 

608-850-5565 

cmouille@tds.net 

 

  

  Thao T. Nguyen, DMD 

  General Dentistry 

  Oral Health Partnership 

  1820 Ridgeway Dr. Unit 42B 

  De Pere, WI 54115 

  C: (281) 889-7026 

  Chihai89@hotmail.com 

 

   

Maria Elena Perez PhD 

Vice President Behavioral Health 

Sixteenth Street Community Health 

Center 

1032 S. César E. Chavez Dr. #219 

Milwaukee, WI 53204 

W: (414) 672-1353 

Maria.Perez@sschc.org 

  

 

 

*Jay Shrader, MHA 

Vice President, Community Health & 

Wellness 

Marshfield Clinic Health System 

1515 Saint Joseph Avenue 

Marshfield, WI 54449 

W: (715) 221-9462 

Shrader.jason@marshfieldclinic.org 

 

 

*Julia Stanley, MSW 

School and Community Outreach 

Manager 

   Journey Mental Health 

10501 Research Dr. G200 

Milwaukee, WI 53226 

W: (608) 280-2680 

C: (608) 217-4396 

julia.stanley@journeymhc.org 

 

 

Andrea Swenson PhD 

Associate research Scientist  

MCRI – MCRI - National Farm Medicine 

100 North Oak Ave. ML8 

Marshfield, WI 54449 

W: (715) 389-7984 
Swenson.andrea@marshfieldresearch.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Brian Vigue 

Freshwater Policy Director 

Audubon Great Lakes 

125 S Wacker Dr. #2125 

Chicago, IL 60606 

W: (608) 843-6355 

brian.vigue@gmail.com 

 

 

*Heidi Warpinski, MS, RN, CPNP  

Director of Pediatric & Palliative 

Services 

Unity Hospice 

2366 Oak Ridge Circle 

De Pere, WI 54115 

W: (920) 339-5545 Ext. 1108 

Hwarpinski@unityhospice.org 
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